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CHAPTER 394. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT relating to the isme of state warrants upon the requis Rion 
of the executives of other states. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Fees for requi- SECTION 1. The applicant for any state warrant upon 
sitions. the requisition of the governor of any other state 

or territory, upoa the executive of this state, shall 
pay into the state treasury the same fee for the issue 
or ensealing of the said warrant, as is charged for a 
like warrant in the state from which such requisition 
is made. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1376. 

CHAPTER 395. 

[Published April 4, 1876.] 

AN ACT relating to hawkers and peddlers, and amendatory of chap- 
ter seventy-two, of the laws of 1870. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, 1epre8ened in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended. 	SEcriox 1. Section one of chapter seventy-two of 
the laws of 1870, is hereby amended by inserting after 
the words "any goods, wares or merchandise," the 
words "or farmers' produce," so that said section one, 

Persons travel- when amended, shall read as follows: No person shall ing with goods 
to procure li- be allowed to travel from place to place, within this 
eense.  state for the purpose of carrying to sell or exposing 

to sale any goods, wares or merchandise or farmer' 
produce, unless he shall have obtained a license as 
hawker and peddler in the manner hereinafter pro-
vided. 

Amended. 	SECTION 2. Section seven of said chapter seventy- 
two, is hereby amended by inserting after the words 
"be found traveling or trading," the words "in the 
manner indicated in section one," and add to said 
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section seven the following words: "And it is further 
enacted, that one-half of the fine received in any such 
cases under this act shall go to the prosecutor," so that 
said section seven, when amended, shall read as follows: Penalty for 

Every personperson who shall be found traveling or trading 
in the manner indicated in section one, or selling or 
offering to sell any patent-right or territory for sale, 
use or manufacture of patent-rights or articles within 
this state, contrary to the provisions of this chapter, 
contrary to the terms of any license that may have 
been granted to him as a hawker and peddler, patent-
right dealer or public showman, shall, for each offense, 
be fined in a sum not exceeding fifty dollars, nor less 
than twenty dollars, and costs of prosecution, and in 
default of such payment, may be committed to the 
county jail for a period not exceeding three months. 

SwrioN 3. Section fourteen, of said chapter sev- Amended. 

enty-two, is hereby amended by inserting after the 	■ 
words, "to prevent any," the word "farmer," and 
also insert after the words," his own work or produc-
tion," the words, "either by himself or by one of 
his family, or any employe," and strike out the 
words, "having a legal residence in this state," and 
also strike out the words, 'manufactured or grown 
in this state," and also strike out the words, " who 
is a citizen of this state," so that said section 14, 
when amended, shall read as follows: Section 14. gw.hgen 
Nothing contained in this chapter shall be so con- wahWut. 

cons°. strued as to prevent any farmer, manufacturer, me-
chanic or nurseryman from selling his work or pro-
duction, either by himself or by one of his family, or 
any emplue, in any manner, without license, nor 
shall any patent-right dealer be required to take out 
a license to sell his own invention, nor shall any per-
son traveling on foot canvassing for or selling books, 
pamphlets, papers or maps be required to take out 
the license in this chapter provided. 

SEcTiori 4. Section sixteen, of said chapter seventy- Amended. 
two, is hereby amended by adding thereto the follow- 
ing words; "and every special treasury agent ap-
pointed under the provisions of this act, shall, before 
entering upon the discharge of his duties as such, 
execute to the treasury agent a bond with sufficient 
sureties and in such a sum as the treasury agent may 
think proper," so that said section sixteen, when 
amended, shall read as follows: Section 16. Every special tress-
special treasury agent appointed under the provisions r2eatfaeitl'antli 
of this act, shall, before entering upon the discharge giv°b°116- 
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of his duties as such, take and subscribe an oath of 
office and file the same with the treasury agent, duly 
certified by the officers taking it; and every special 
treasury agent appointed under the provisions of this 
act, shall, before entering upon the discharge of his 
duties as such, execute to the treasury agent a bond 
with sufficient sureties, and in such a sum as the 
treasury agent may think proper. 

SECTrort 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 396. 

Repealed. 

Repealed. 

[Published April 4, 1876.) 

AN ACT to repeal a portion of chapter one hundred and fifty-six, 
(156), of the private and local laws of 1869, entitled, "An act de-
claring Balsam Branch, Sucker Lake, and Sucker Branch, in the 
county of Polk, navigable for the purpose of driving logs," and also 
to repeal a portion of chapter four hundred and thirty (430), of the 
private and local laws of 1868, entitled, "an act to incorporate the 
Apple River Log-Driving Company." 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. So much of chapter one hundred and 
fifty-six, of the private and local laws of 1869, enti-
tled, "An act declaring Balsam Branch, Sucker Lake, 
and Sucker Branch, in the county of Polk, navigable 
for the purpose of driving logs," as authorizes the 
erection or maintenance of a darn across the mouth 
of Sticker Lake, in the county of Polk, is hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 2. So much of section fourteen (14), of 
chapter four hundred and thirty (430), of the private 
and local laws of 1868, entitled, "An act to ine,orpo-
rate the Apple River Log-Driving Company," as au-
thorizes the Apple River Log-Driving Company or 
their assigns to erect and maintain a dam across Sucker 
Branch, at the mouth of Sucker Lake, in the comity 
of Polk,tis hereby repealed. 

SF,arroN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 


